City of Vineland, New Jersey

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-<u>83</u>

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING RICHARD G. FRANCHETTA, RMC, EJD, AS MUNICIPAL CLERK OF THE CITY OF VINELAND.

WHEREAS, the office of the Municipal Clerk of the City of Vineland will be made vacant

by the retirement on February 28, 2025, of Keith Petrosky, RMC; and

WHEREAS, Richard G. Franchetta has earned the Registered Municipal Clerk certification

as required pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:9-133.1.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Vineland

that Richard G. Franchetta, RMC, EJD, be and is hereby designated and appointed to be the

Municipal Clerk of the City of Vineland, and to perform any and all duties as imposed by law upon

him and to administer and execute the powers vested in the office of the Municipal Clerk for the term beginning March 1, 2025 and continuing until February 29, 2028, said Richard G. Franchetta

to retain his present permanent classification as certified by the Department of Personnel of the

State of New Jersey in the classified civil service of the City of Vineland, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said Richard G. Franchetta be entitled to compensation

for the designated and appointed position as Municipal Clerk during his appointed term in office

and that he be granted a leave of absence without pay from his present permanent classified position

as certified by the Department of Personnel of the State of New Jersey in the classified civil service

of the City of Vineland.

Adopted: February 25, 2025			
ATTEST:		President of Council	pfs
Municipal Clerk	kp		